
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4952

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2021

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2021)

 

I, MARGARET LEGGETT,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 624,099 312,049 936,148

Charles Sturt University 792,345 396,173 1,188,518

Macquarie University 4,450,103 2,225,051 6,675,154

Southern Cross University 754,993 377,496 1,132,489



Page 2

The University of New England 1,979,722 989,861 2,969,583

The University of New South Wales 24,330,053 12,165,027 36,495,080

The University of Newcastle 6,122,019 3,061,010 9,183,029

The University of Sydney 23,110,489 11,555,245 34,665,734

University of Technology Sydney 4,304,847 2,152,424 6,457,271

University of Western Sydney 2,227,064 1,113,533 3,340,597

University of Wollongong 4,051,620 2,025,810 6,077,430

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 4,037,027 2,018,513 6,055,540

Federation University Australia 326,609 163,304 489,913

La Trobe University 4,330,035 2,165,018 6,495,053

Monash University 24,252,957 12,126,478 36,379,435

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

3,280,436 1,640,218 4,920,654

Swinburne University of Technology 2,216,854 1,108,427 3,325,281

The University of Melbourne 27,153,051 13,576,525 40,729,576

Victoria University 924,590 462,296 1,386,886

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 740,356 370,177 1,110,533

Griffith University 4,513,834 2,256,916 6,770,750

James Cook University 2,599,078 1,299,539 3,898,617

Queensland University of Technology 5,319,649 2,659,825 7,979,474

The University of Queensland 24,113,515 12,056,757 36,170,272

University of Southern Queensland 1,193,916 596,958 1,790,874

University of the Sunshine Coast 1,487,515 743,757 2,231,272

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 5,604,155 2,802,077 8,406,232

Edith Cowan University 936,595 468,297 1,404,892

Murdoch University 2,103,400 1,051,700 3,155,100

The University of Western Australia 10,938,302 5,469,151 16,407,453

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 2,920,709 1,460,355 4,381,064

The University of Adelaide 10,365,678 5,182,840 15,548,518

University of South Australia 4,407,693 2,203,847 6,611,540

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 5,429,722 2,714,860 8,144,582

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 37,393 18,697 56,090

Charles Darwin University 2,697,008 1,348,505 4,045,513

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 1,036,535 518,268 1,554,803

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 17,462,772 8,731,386 26,194,158

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 331,866 165,934 497,800



Page 3

The University of Notre Dame Australia 143,011 71,505 214,516

Torrens University Australia Ltd 53,095 26,547 79,642

University of Divinity 150,344 75,171 225,515

TOTAL Australia
243,855,054 121,927,527 365,782,581

Variation Reason

Variation to manually insert payment amounts for pay run 3 as determined by the delegate

Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 27 January 2021 at 11:21:51

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 30

January 2021 05:00:22


